Amount due to subsidiaries - - (1,725) (5,059)

(774,528) (1,029,736) 37,291 9,308

			   (a)	 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

				   The Group and the Company do not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at
fair value through profit or loss, and the Group and the Company do not designate derivatives as
hedging instruments under a fair value hedge accounting model. Therefore, a change in interest
rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect profit or loss.

197TAN CHONG MOTOR HOLDINGS BERHAD
Annual Report 2018

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 31 December 2018

36.	F inancial instruments (continued)

	 36.6	 Market risk (continued)

		  36.6.2	I nterest rate risk (continued)

			   (b)	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

	 	 	 	 A change of 100 basis points (bp) interest rate at the end of the reporting period would have
increased/(decreased) equity and post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This
analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remained constant.

Profit or loss Profit or loss

100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

2018 2018 2017 2017

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Group

Floating rate instruments (5,886) 5,886 (7,826) 7,826

Company

Floating rate instruments 283 (283) 71 (71)

		  36.6.3	O ther price risk

	 	 	 Market price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flow of the Group’s financial instruments
will fluctuate because of changes in market prices (other than interest or exchange rate).

			   Risk management objectives, policies and processes for managing the risk

	 	 	 The Group is exposed to market price risk arising from its investments in quoted unit trusts. The
instrument is classified as financial assets at fair value through profit or loss.

	 	 	 To manage its market price risk, the Group manage its portfolio in accordance with established